

OFFICE OF THE CONVENOR Internal Quality Assurance Cell (I.Q.A.C.) IHANJI HEMNATH SARMA COLLEGE

Established - 2004 JHANJI - 785683 Dist. - Sivasagar (Assam)

Website - www.jhanjihnscollege.edu.in e-mail - jhnscollege@gmail.com

Ph. - 03772-228046

Minutes of the Meeting and Resolutions

Session: 2016-17

Date of the Meeting: 18th January, 2017

Members Present:

- 1. Dr Manjit Gogoi, Principal/ Chairperson
- 2. Mr Bidyadhar Baruah, IQAC Coordinator
- 3. Mr Bireswar Neog, Vice Principal
- 4. Mrs Mamoni Borgohain, Ex-Officio Member
- 5. Dr Birinchi Kr Borah, Teacher Representative
- 6. Mr Rajiv Gogoi, Teacher Representative
- 7. Mrs Santana Dutta, Teacher Representative
- 8. Mr Akashiyoti Saikia, Teacher Representative
- 9. Mrs Navanita Bora, Teacher Representative
- 10. Mrs Minati Gogoi, Teacher Representative

Agenda: Discussion on conducting National Seminar for Academicians, Students' Seminar and Celebration of Women's Day 2017

The House Opined:

- To organise one National Seminar from the Department of English on the theme "(Re)reading of the Discourses in Contemporary Indian English Literature" to be scheduled on 25th and 26th February, 2017
- To organise another National Level Seminar by the UGC Approved Gandhi Study Centre of the college on the theme "Gandhian Philosophy and Women Empowerment" to be held on 25th and 26th March, 2017.

(Dr Manjit Gogoi) Chairperson

Principal Jhanji H.N.S. College Se Son 3 Se

(Mr Bidyadhar Baruah) Coordinator

Co-ordinator I.Q.A.C., J.H.N.S. College



OFFICE OF THE CONVENOR Internal Quality Assurance Cell (I.Q.A.C.) JHANJI HEMNATH SARMA COLLEGE

Established - 2004 JHANJI - 785683 Dist. - Sivasagar (Assam)

Website - www.jhanjihnscollege.edu.in e-mail - jhnscollege@gmail.com

Ph. - 03772-228046

- 3. To organise State Level Student Seminar on the theme "North-East India- Problems and Prospect" to be held on 27th March, 2017.
- 4. To celebrate International Women's Day 2017 at the adopted village of the college on 8th March.

(Dr Manjit Gogoi) Chairperson

Principal Jhanji H.N.S. Coll**eg*** Tessan . 3 3 6

(Mr Bidyadhar Baruah)

Coordinator
Co-ordinator

I.Q.A.C., J.H.N.S. College